NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR IN OR INTO ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

PRESS RELEASE

28 February 2024

Foxway Holding AB (publ) Q4 2023 Interim report

Foxway Holding AB (publ) has today published its Q4 2023 Interim report. The report is available on the company's <u>website</u>.

"2023 was another eventful year for Foxway as we continued our expansion and the transition of the tech industry toward the circular economy. During the year, we have seen a strong growth in the Recommerce Mobile segment driven by our market leading offering to partner companies allowing them to trade-in smartphones and other devices from their customers. By introducing our premium reused brand, Teqcycle, we also aimed to inspire even more companies to embrace the circular business model covering both smartphones and computers, thereby advancing sustainability goals as well as lowering cost," says Martin Backman, CEO at Foxway.

This information is information that the Company is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation 596/2014. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out below, at 08:00 CET on 28 February 2024.

For further information, please contact:

Gustav Zaar, Interim Group CFO of Foxway Email: <u>gustav.zaar@foxway.com</u>

Martin Backman, CEO of Foxway Email: <u>martin.backman@foxway.com</u>